CAROLINA BIRD CLUB

www.carolinabirdclub.org

The Carolina Bird Club is a non-profit organization which represents and supports the birding
community in the Carolinas through its official website, publications, meetings, workshops,
trips, and partnerships, whose mission is
e To promote the observation, enjoyment, and study of birds.
e To provide opportunities for birders to become acquainted, and to share information
and experience.
e To maintain well-documented records of birds in the Carolinas.
e To support the protection and conservation of birds and their habitats and foster an
appreciation and respect of natural resources.
e To promote educational opportunities in bird and nature study.
e To support research on birds of the Carolinas and their habitats.

Membership is open to all persons interested in the conservation, natural history, and study
of wildlife with particular emphasis on birds. Dues, contributions, and bequests to the Club
may be deductible from state and federal income and estate taxes. Make checks payable to
Carolina Bird Club, Inc. Send checks or correspondence regarding membership or change
of address to Headquarters Secretary, or visit : http://www.carolinabirdclub.org/about.html.
Dues include $6 for subscription to the CBC Newsletter and $7 for subscription to The Chat.

ANNUAL DUES

Individual or non-profit
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Life Membership (payable in four consecutive $125 installments)...........c.cccccveneee. $500.00
Associate Life Membership (in same household as life member) ..............ccccveee. $100.00
ELECTED OFFICERS
President Katherine Higgins, Wilmington, NC kathwrens@gmail.com
NC Vice-Presidents Ron Clark, Kings Mountain, NC waxwing@bellsouth.net
Scott Winton, Durham, NC scott.winton@gmail.com
SC Vice-President Jeff Click, Easley, SC jeffreyclick@yahoo.com
Secretary Doris Ratchford, Todd, NC dpratchford@me.com
Treasurer Samir Gabriel, Huntersville, NC Samir.Gabirel@itg-global.com
NC Members-at-Large Christine Stoughton-Root, Merritt, NC cssjar@aol.com
Jeri Smart, Rolesville, NC jsmart001@nc.rr.com
Jesse Pope, Linville, NC highcountrybirder@yahoo.com
Karyl Gabriel, Huntersville, NC kmcclusky@yahoo.com
SC Members-at-Large Lewis Burke, Columbia, SC lewisburkej@yahoo.com
Irvin Pitts, Lexington, SC pittsjam@windstream.net
EX-OFFICIO EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Chat Editor Don Seriff, Charlotte, NC chat@carolinabirdclub.org
Newsletter Editor Steve Shultz, Apex, NC newsletter@carolinabirdclub.org
Web site Editor Kent Fiala, Hillsborough, NC  webeditor@carolinabirdclub.org
Immediate Past President Marion Clark, Lexington, SC mclark66@sc.rr.com

HEADQUARTERS SECRETARY
Carol Bowman 9 Quincy Place Pinehurst, NC 28374 hg@carolinabirdclub.org



